## TOWN OF COTTAGE CITY RESOLUTION 2021-06

A RESOLUTION OF THE COTTAGE CITY COMMISSION APPROVING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM THE HISPANIC HERITAGE MONTH LINE ITEM TO THE COMMUNITY GARDEN LINE ITEM TO COVER COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE SALSA IN THE GARDEN EVENT.

Introduced by: Commissioner-Chair Wheatley

WHEREAS, the Cottage City Community Garden held an event on August 14, 2021 that encapsulated the cost of hiring a salsa dancing teacher that put the event over by \$100,

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, and enacted that the Cottage City Commission hereby approves the transfer of \$100 from the line item 5150- Hispanic Heritage Month to line item 5070- Community Garden.

**INTRODUCED AND PASSED** by the Cottage City Commission at a Meeting on September 8, 2021.

ATTEST:

TOWN OF COTTAGE CITY, MARYLAND

Consuella Barbour, Town Manager

Wanda Wheatley, Commissioner Chair

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, HEREBY CERTIFY, as the duly appointed Town Manager of the Town of Cottage City, Maryland, that on the 8th day of September 2021 with \_\_\_\_\_\_ Aye votes and \_\_\_\_\_\_ Nay votes, the aforesaid Resolution 2021-06 passed.

Consuella Barbour, Town Manager